PUBLIC NOTICE

[Under Section 102 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("IBC")]

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF MR. L. MADHUSUDHAN RAO

Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Hyderabad Bench – 1, in CP (IB) No. 3/95/HDB/2021 filed by State Bank of India (filed through Resolution Professional), u/s 95 of IBC, against the personal guarantors for the personal guarantee(s) extended to the corporate debtor i.e. M/s Lanco Infratech Ltd, has ordered the commencement of the insolvency resolution process of Mr. L. Madhusudhan Rao u/s 100 of IBC vide its order dated 03.06.2024 (order uploaded on 08.06.2024)

Accordingly, the creditors of **Mr. L. Madhusudhan Rao** are hereby invited to submit (register) their claims with proof in prescribed Form B on or before 02.07.2024 to the Resolution Professional at the address, ARCK Resolution Professionals LLP, 409 Ansal Bhawan 16, K.G Marg (C.P) New Delhi -110001 or through email at personalinsolvency.lanco@gmail.com.

DETAILS OF PERSONAL GUARANTOR MR. L. MADHUSUDHAN RAO		
1.	Name of Personal Guarantor	MR. L. MADHUSUDHAN RAO
2.	Address of Personal Guarantor	G-101, Ambience Caitriona, NH-8, Ambience Island, DLF Phase-3, Gurugram, Haryana-122001
3.	Insolvency commencement date	03.06.2024
4.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	30.11.2024
5.	Last date for submission of Claims	02.07.2024
DETAILS OF THE RESOLUTION PROFESSIONAL		
6.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as resolution professional	Mr. Anil Kohli IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00112/2017-2018/10219 AFA Valid Till: 30.06.2025
7.	Address and e-mail Id of the resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Add: Flat No. 409, 4th Floor, Ansal Bhawan, 16 Kasturba Gandhi Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi, -110001. Email: <u>insolvency@arck.in</u>
8.	Address and e-mail Id to be used for correspondence with the resolution professional	Address: 409, Ansal Bhawan 16, K.G. Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001 Email: personalinsolvency.lanco@gmail.com Ph.011-45101111/40078344
Submission of false or misleading claims shall attract penalties in accordance with the provisions of the Insolvency & Bankruptcy Code, 2016 or any other applicable Laws.		
Date: 11.06.2024 Place: New Delhi		
		Anil Kohli Resolution Professional

The creditors may submit (register) details of their claims through electronic means, or by hand, or by registered post, or by speed post, or by courier.